1
FLEXISAFE MLCC, KAS series
General Specifications and Capacitance Range
For Ultra Safety Critical Applications
TDS-SMDMLCC-0039 | Rev 0
KYOCERA AVX have developed a range of components specifically for safety critical applications.
Utilizing the award-winning FLEXITERM™ layer in conjunction with the cascade design previously used for high voltage MLCCs,
a range of ceramic capacitors is now available for customers who require components designed with an industry leading set of

WVDC 16V 25V 50V 100V 250V 16V 25V 50V 100V 16V 25V 50V 250V 500V 630V 1000V 16V 25V 50V 500V 630V 1000V 500V 630V 1000V 500V 630V 1000V
SIZE 0603 0805 1206 1210 1812 2220
HOW TO ORDER
A
Thickness
See Cap Chart
R7
Dielectric
X7R= R7
103
Capacitance
Code Code (in pF)
2 Significant Digits
+Number of zeros
eg. 10µF = 106
       10nF =  103
       47pF =  470
T
Packaging
See Table Below
15
Size
15=0603
21=0805
31=1206
32=1210
43=1812
55=2220
KAS
Series
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
J* =  +/- 5%
K =  +/- 10%
M =  +/- 20%
1H
Voltage
1C=16V
1E= 25V
1H=50V
2A=100V
2E=250V
2H=500V
2J=630V
Case Size 0603(KAS15) 0805(KAS21) 1206(KAS31) 1210(KAS32) 1812(KAS43) 2220(KAS55)
Thickness Letter A B K B N G A G H J L E F J C
Max Thickness (mm) 0.90 0.94 1.40 0.94 1.27 1.78 1.8 1.78 1.80 2.21 2.80 1.80 2.21 2.80 2.80
Carrier Tape PAPER PAPER EMB PAPER EMB EMB EMB EMB EMB EMB EMB EMB EMB EMB EMB
Packaging Code 7"reel T T U T U U U U U U U V V V V
Packaging Code 13"reel M M L M L L L L L L L S S S S
PAPER EMBOSSED(EMB)
 – surface mount ceramic capacitor products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 KYOCERA AVX:
  KAS15AR71H103KT  KAS15AR72A102KM  KAS15AR72A102KT  KAS15AR72A103KT  KAS21BR71H103KT
KAS21BR72A102KT  KAS21BR72A103KT  KAS21BR72A222JM  KAS21BR72A222JT  KAS21KR71E104KU

	How to Order
	Part Number Explanation
	C0G (NP0) Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	U Dielectric
	RF/Microwave C0G (NP0) Capacitors (RoHS)
	RF/Microwave C0G (NP0) Capacitors (Sn/Pb)
	RF/Microwave Automotive C0G (NP0) Capacitors (RoHS)
	AEC Q200 Qualified Ultra Low ESR
	Designer Kits
	X8R/X8L Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	X7R Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	X7S Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	Capacitance Range
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Y5V Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	MLCC Gold Termination — AU Series
	General Specifications
	Capacitance Range
	MLCC Tin/Lead Termination "B" (LD Series)
	C0G (NP0) – General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	Automotive MLCC
	General Specifications
	Capacitance Range
	APS for COTS+ High Reliability Applications
	General Specifications
	Capacitance Range
	MLCC with FLEXITERM®
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	FLEXISAFE MLC Chips
	General Specifications and Capacitance Range
	Capacitor Array
	Capacitor Array (IPC)
	Automotive Capacitor Array (IPC)
	Part & Pad Layout Dimensions
	Low Inductance Capacitors
	Introduction
	LICC® (Low Inductance Chip Capacitors)Capacitors)
	LICC® (Low Inductance Chip Capacitors)Capacitors)
	IDC (InterDigitated Capacitors)
	LGA Low Inductance Capacitors
	High Temperature MLCCs
	AT Series – 200ºC & 250°C Rated
	High Voltage MLC Chips
	For 600V to 5000V Applications